

LOMIKO'S INVESTMENT, GRAPHENE 3D LAB, ADDS 8000 CUSTOMERS AND IN EXCESS OF \$ 1 MILLION IN REVENUE THROUGH GRAPHENE LABS ACQUISITION

August 20, 2015

TSX-V: LMR

Vancouver, BC, LOMIKO METALS INC. (TSX-V:LMR, OTC:LMRMF, FSE:DH8B) (the "Company") is encouraged by the acquisition of Graphene Labs which has graphene patents and production assets which will provide additional revenue to Graphene 3D Lab. Lomiko owns 4,3960,970 shares of Graphene 3D Lab.

"New developments in graphene are increasing at a tremendous rate. Investors should be cautious in claims regarding new companies involved in graphene. Having a strategic partnership with and being a significant shareholder in Graphene 3D Lab, allows Lomiko a unique insight into this new industry", stated A. Paul Gill, CEO.

Graphene Laboratories, a leader in manufacturing and retailing of graphene and advanced materials, owns the Graphene Supermarket website, a leading supplier of such products to customers around the globe. Graphene Laboratories' client list is composed of more than 8,000 customers worldwide, including nearly every Fortune 500 tech company and major research university. Some notable clients are NASA, Ford Motor Co., GE, Apple, Xerox, Samsung, Harvard University, IBM and Stanford University.

Graphene Laboratories also holds a provisional patent relating to the manufacture and processing of graphene. Graphene Laboratories has begun planning on a two-phased development program to advance this manufacturing process from bench-top prototype to a large-scale manufacturing operation.

In addition to the retail offering of graphene products, GLI offers analytical services, prototype development and consulting. The addition of GLI's business and graphene product lines will complement and expand the company's existing business of research, development and production of polymer nanocomposite graphene-based filaments for fused filament fabrication in 3-D printers. Graphene Laboratories will operate as a wholly owned subsidiary of Graphene 3D Lab.

For more information, review the website at <u>www.lomiko.com</u>, contact A. Paul Gill at 604-729-5312 or email: info@lomiko.com

On Behalf of the Board

"A. Paul Gill"

Chief Executive Officer

We seek safe harbor. Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.